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FEEDBACK REPORTS - 2020-21

Students Feedbacks

1) HOW MUCH OF THE SYLLABUS WAS COVERED IN THE CLASS |_|:| Copy

747 responses

85TO100% 547 (73.2%)

TOTO 84%

55 TO 69% 21(2.8%)

30TO54% 9 (1.2%)

0 200 400 600

2) HOW WELL DID THE TEACHERS PREPARE FOR THE CLASSES? 10 copy

747 responses

THOROUGHLY 370 (49.5%)

SATISFACTORLY 360 (48.2%)

POORLY

INDIFFERENTLY

0 100 200 300 400




3) HOW WELL WERE THE TEACHERS ABLE TO COMMUNICATE ? |_|:| Copy

747 responses

ALWAYS EFFECTIVE
SATISFACTORILY
GENERALLY INEFFECTIVE

SOMETIMES EFFECTIVE

0 100 200 300 400 500

4) THE TEACHERS APPROACH TO TEACHING CAN BEST |_|:| Copy
BE DESCRIBED AS

747 responses

EXCELLENT 355 (47.5%)
VERY GOOD 287 (38.4%)
GOOD 105 (14.1%)
poor




5) FAIRNESS OF THE INTERNAL EVALUATION PROCESS ID) copy
BY THE TEACHERS

747 responses

ALWANS FAIR
USUALLY FAIR
USUALLY UNFAIR

UNFAIR

6) WAS YOUR PERFORMANCE IN ASSIGNMENTS |_|:| Copy
DISCUSSED WITH YOU

T47 responses

EVERY TIME
USUALLY

DCCASIONALLY




7) THE INSTITUTE TAKES ACTIVE INTEREST IN |_|:| Copy
PROMOTING INTERNSHIP, STUDENT EXCHANGE,FIELD
VISIT OPPORTUNITIES FOR STUDENTS

T47 responses

271 (35.3%)

323 (43.2%)

REGULARLY

144 (19.3%)

RARELY

8) THE TEACHING AND MENTORING PROCESS INYOUR |0 Copy
INSTITUTION FACILITATES YOU IN COGNITIVE, SOCIAL
AND EMOTIONAL GROWTH

47 responses

SIGMIFICANTLY
VERY WELL 393 (52.6

MODERATERLY

MARGINALLY




@) THE INSTITUTION PROVIDES MULTIPLE ID copy
OPPORTUNITIES TO LEARN AND GROW

J47 responses

STRONG AGREE 3459 (46.7%)

AGHEE

S AGREE

10) TEACHERS INFORM YOU ABOUT YOUR EXPECTED I copy
COMPETENCIES COURSE OUTCOMES AND PROGRAM
ME OUT COME

747 responses

EVERY TIME

UsuALLY




11) YOUR MENTOR DOES A NECESSARY FOLLOW-UP |_|:| Copy
WITH AND ASSIGNED TASK TO YOU

T47 responses

EVERY TIME

UsuUALLY

RARELY

OCCASIONALLYY

12) THE TEACHER S ILLUSTRATE THE CONCEPTS I copy
THROUGH EXAMPLES AND APPLICATIONS

T47 responses

EVERY TIME
USUALLY

RARELY

QCCASIONALLYY




13) THE TEACHER S IDENTIFY YOUR STRENGTHS AND IO copy
ENCOURAGE YOU WITH PROVIDING RIGHT LEVEL OF
CHALLENGES

T47 responses

FULLY
REASCOMABLY
PARTIALLY

SLEGHTLY

14) TEACHER S ARE ABLE TO IDENTIFY YOURWEAKNESS |0 Copy
AND HELP YOU TO OVERCOME THEM

T47 responses

EVERY TIME 459 (61.4%)

USUALLY

OCCASIONALLYY




15) THE INSTITUTION MAKES EFFORT TO ENGAGE D copy
STUDENTS IN THE MONITORING, REVIEW AND

CONTINUOUS QUALITY IMPROVEMENT OF THE

TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS

747 responses

Stronghy agree: 361 (48.3%)
Agree 345 (46.2%)
MNeutral 45 (6%)

DISAGREE 5 (0.7%)

16) THE INSTITUTE/ TEACHERS USE STUDENTS CENTRIC |_|:| Copy
METHODS, SUCH AS EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING,

PARTICIPATION LEARNING AND PROBLEM SOLVING
METHODOLOGIES FOR ENHANCING LEARNING

EXPERIENCES

T47T responses

TO A GREAT EXTENT
MODERATE
Very little

NOT AT ALL




17) TEACHERS ENCOURAGE YOU TO PARTICIPATE IN I copy
EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

747 responses

AGREE
MEUTRAL
STROMGLY AGREE

MSAGREE

18) EFFORTS ARE MADE BY THE INSTITUTE/TEACHERS |_|:| Copy
TO INCULCATE SOFT SKILLS,LIFE SKILLS AND

EMPLOYABLILITY SKILLS TO MAKE YOU READY FOR THE

WORLD OF WORK

747 responses

TO A GREAT EXTENT
MODERATE
VERY LITTLE

MOT AT ALL




19) WHAT PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS USE ICT TOOLS |_|:| Copy
SUCH AS LCD PROJECTOR, MULTIMEDIA ETC WHILE

TEACHING

T47 responses

ABOWE 90%

TO0-89%

371 (49.7%)

20) THE OVERALL QUALITY OF TEACHING -LEARNING I copy
PROCESS IN YOUR INSTITUTE IS VERY GOOD

F47 responses

STRONGLY AGREE

AGHEE

OSAGHEE

402 (53.8%)

310 (41.5%)




s:no Description 85 to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54%
1 | How much of the syllabus was covered in the class | 547(73.2%) 176(23.6%) 21(2.8%) 9(1.2%)
2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? | Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently
370(49.5%) | 360(48.2%) 28(3.7%) 3(0.4%)
3 How well were the teachers able to communicate? Always Satisfactorily | Generally/Ine | Sometimes
effective ffective Effective
442(59.2%) | 278(37.2%) 23(3.1%) 11(1.5%)
4 The teachers approach to teaching can best be Excellent Very good Good Poor
described as 355(47.5%) | 287(38.4%) | 105(14.1%) 9(1.2%)
5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the | Always Fair | Usually Fair Usually Unfair
teachers Unfair
486(65.1%) | 229(30.7%) 21(2.8%) 17(2.3%)
6 Was your performance in assignments discussed | Every Time Usually Occasionally Never
with you 497(66.5%) | 222(29.7%) 22(2.9%) 13(1.7%)
7 The institute takes active interest in promoting Often Regularly Sometimes Rarely
internship,  student  exchange, field visit | 271(36.3%) | 323(43.2%) | 144(19.3%) 19(2.5%)
opportunities for students
8 | The teaching and mentoring process in your | Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and | 299(40%) 393(52.6%) 55(7.4%) 8(1.1%)
emotional growth
9 The institution provides multiple opportunities to | Strong agree Agree Neutral Disagree
learn and grow 349(46.7%) | 367(49.1%) 36(4.8%) 6(0.8%)
10 | Teachers inform you about your expected | Everytime Usually Occasionally/ Rarely
competencies course outcomes and program me Sometimes
out come 466(62.4%) | 250(33.5%) 29(3.9%) 9(1.2%)
11 | Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with and | Every time Usually Rarely Occasionally/
assigned task to you sometimes
465(62.2%) | 258(34.5%) 22(2.9%) 7(0.9%)
12 | The teachers illustrate the concepts through | Every time Usually Rarely Occasionally/
examples and applications sometimes
475(63.6%) | 234(31.3%) 33(4.4%) 10(1.3%)
13 | The teachers identify your strengths and Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly
encourage you with providing right level of | 459(61.4%) | 246(32.9%) 28(3.7%) 18(2.4%)
challenges
14 | Teacher s are able to identify your weakness and | Every time Usually Occasionally/ Never
help you to overcome them Sometimes
459(61.4%) | 241(32.3%) 41(5.5%) 14(1.9%)
15 | The institution makes effort to engage students in Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree
the monitoring, review and continuous quality agree
improvement of the teaching learning process 361(48.3%) 345(46.2%) 45(6%) 5(0.7%)
16 | The institute/ teachers use students centric| To A Great Moderate Very little Not at all
methods, such as experiential learning, Extent
participation learning and problem solving 370(49.5%) 332(44.4%) 43(5.8%) 10(1.3%)
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences
Teachers encourage you to participate in Agree Neutral Strongly Disagree
17 | extracurricular activities Agree
544(72.8%) 168(22.5%) 38(5.1%) 10(1.3%)
18 | Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to | To A Great Moderate Very little Not at all
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability Extent




skills to make you ready for the world of work 419(56.1%) | 286(38.3%) 37(5%) 14(1.9%)
19 | What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as Above 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-49%
LCD projector, multimedia etc while teaching 371(49.7%) | 302(40.4%) 67(9%) 17(2.3%)
20 | The overall quality of teaching -learning process in Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree
your institute is very good agree
402(53.8%) 310(41.5%) 32(4.3%) 7(0.9%)
Employer/ Industrialist Feedback
1) JUDGE THE CURRICULUM ON PROVISIONS FOR THE |_D Copy

FOLLOWING TECHNICAL SKILLS FOR EMPLOYABILITY

24 responses

SATISFACTORY

HEED TO IMPROVE 2 (5.3%)

10

22 (91.7%)

20

30




2) SUFFICIENCY OF THEORETICAL BACKGROUNDAND  |U Copy
PRACTICAL APPLICATIONS

24 responses

SATISFACTORY

MEED TO MPROVE 2 (8.3%)
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3) CREATIVITY & INNOVATIONS |_|:| Copy

24 responses

SATISFACTORY 18 (75%)

MEED TO MPROVE

=
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4) RELEVANCE OF COURSE CONTENT

24 responses

SATISFACTORY

HEED TO MPROVE 41016.7%)

IO copy

0 5 10 20
5) SOFT SKILLS AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS I_D Copy
24 responses
SATISFACTORY
NEED TO MPROVE
0 5 10 20
S.no Description Satisfactory
1 | Judge the Curriculum on provisions for the following Technical | 22(91.7%)
Skills for Employability
2 | Sufficiency of Theoretical Background and Practical | 22(91.7%)
Applications
3 | Creativity & Innovations 18(75%)
4 | Relevance of Course content 20(83.3%)
5 | Soft Skills and Communication Skills 19(79.2%)

19 (79.2%)




ALUMNI FEEDBACK

1) THE KNOWLEDGE AND EXPERIENCE YOU GAINED IN THE COLLEGE HAS IMPACT IO copy
ON YOUR PERSONALITY

48 responses
STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

DISAGREE 1(2.1%)

2) INFRASTRUCTURE OF COLLEGE HAS BEEN CHANGED ACCQORDING TO THE NEED IO copy
OF THE TIME

48 responses

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

DISAGREE

30



3) FACULTIES OF COLLEGE ARE ALWAYS READY TO HELP THE STUDENTS IN THEIR IO copy
ACADEMIC NEEDS

48 responses

STRONGLY AGREE 24 (50%)

AGREE 24 (50%)

DISAGREE |—0{0%)

25
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-
=
-
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4) THE LIBRARY HAS ADEQUATE SEATING CAPACITY AND SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF IO copy
BOOKS FORSTUDENTS

48 responses

STRONGLY AGREE 22 (45.8%)
AGREE 25 (52.1%)
DISAGREE 1(21%)
0 5 10 15 20 25
5) OFFICE STAFF ALWAYS COOPERATES WITH STUDENTS STRONGLY AGREE 10 copy

48 responses

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

DISAGREE 1(2.1%)



6) THE UTILITY AND CANTEEN FACILITIES PROVIDED BY COLLEGE ARE UP TO MARK IO copy

48 responses
STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE

33 (63.8%)

DISAGREE

40

7) EDUCATION RESOURCES ENRICHED THE TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS 10 copy

48 responses

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE

DISAGREE

30

8) ADMISSION PROCEDURE OF COLLEGE IS TRANSPARENT AND MODERNISED I8 copy

48 responses

STRONGLY AGREE

AGREE 30 (52.5%)

DISAGREE 1(2.1%)



9) ALUMNI ARE PROVIDED A PLATFORM TO SHARE THEIR EXPERIENCES AND IO copy
VALUABLE SUGGESTION FOR THE UPLIFTMENT OF THE COLLEGE

A8 responses
STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE

31 (64.6%)

DISAGREE

40

10) ALUMNI ARE GIVEN ADEQUATE OPPORTUNITIES TO IMPART THEIR EXPERTISE TO IO copy
THE PRESENT STUDENTS

A8 responses

STRONGLY AGREE 14 (28.2%)

AGREE 34 (70.83%)

DISAGREE 0 (0%)

11) DISCIPLINE IN THE COLLEGE 1S WELL MAINTAINED 0 copy

48 responszes
STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE

30 (62.5%)

DISAGREE




S.No Description Strongly Agree Disagree
Agree
1 THE KNOWLEDGE AND EXPERIENCE YOU
GAINED IN THE COLLEGE HAS IMPACT ON 20 (41.7%) 28(58.3%) 1 (2.1%)
YOUR PERSONALITY
2 INFRASTRUCTURE OF COLLEGE HAS
BEEN CHANGED ACCORDING TO THE | 19(39.6%) 28(58.3%) 1(2.1%)
NEED OF THE TIME
3 FACULTIES OF COLLEGE ARE ALWAYS
READY TO HELP THE STUDENTS IN THEIR | 24(50%) 24(50%) 0(0%)
ACADEMIC NEEDS
4 | THE LIBRARY HAS ADEQUATE SEATING
CAPACITY AND SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF | 22(45.8%) 25 (52.1%) 1(2.1%)
BOOKS FOR STUDENTS
5 | OFFICE STAFF ALWAYS COOPERATES | 22(45.8) 26(54.2%) 1(2.1%)
WITH STUDENTS STRONGLY AGREE
6 | THE UTILITY AND CANTEEN FACILITIES | 12(25%) 33(68.8%) 5(10.4%)
PROVIDED BY COLLEGE ARE UP TO MARK
7 | EDUCATION RESOURCES ENRICHED THE | 19(39.6%) 28(58.3%) 1(2.1%)
TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS
8 | ADMISSION PROCEDURE OF COLLEGE IS | 18(37.5%) 30(62.5%) 1(2.1%)
TRANSPARENT AND MODERNISED
9 | ALUMNI ARE PROVIDED A PLATFORM TO
SHARE THEIR EXPERIENCES  AND | 17(35.4%) 31(64.6%) 1(2.1%)
VALUABLE SUGGESTION FOR THE
UPLIFTMENT OF THE COLLEGE
10 | ALUMNI ARE GIVEN  ADEQUATE
OPPORTUNITIES TO IMPART THEIR | 14(29.2%) 34(70.8%) 0(0%)
EXPERTISE TO THE PRESENT STUDENTS
11 | DISCIPLINE IN THE COLLEGE IS WELL | 18(37.5%) 30(62.5%) 0(0%)

MAINTAINED




